Arkansas House of Representatives 94th General Assembly Regular Session, 2023

Bills For Consideration

March 28, 2023 1:30 PM

Morning Hour

RESOLUTIONS

<u>Number</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	<u>Subtitle</u>
HR1039	Duke	TO PROCLAIM MARCH AS NATIONAL SPEECH AND DEBATE
		EDUCATION MONTH IN ARKANSAS.
<u>HR1054</u>	Brooks	TO RECOGNIZE LITTLE ROCK CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
		WARRIORS FOR WINNING THE CLASS 4A STATE BOYS
		BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP.

End of Morning Hour

REGULAR BILLS

Number HB1489	<u>Sponsor</u> D. Garner	Subtitle TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES APPROVED FOR ACADEMIC CREDIT FOR COMMUNITY SERVICE.
<u>HB1582</u>	Warren	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING JOB ORDER CONTRACTING; AND TO INCREASE THE CAP ON JOB ORDER CONTRACTING BID AWARDS FOR INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION.
<u>HB1629</u>	Magie	TO AMEND THE RABIES CONTROL ACT RELATED TO THE CONFINEMENT OF AN ANIMAL WHEN A PERSON IS BITTEN TO ALLOW AN OWNER TO CONFINE AN ANIMAL WHO HAS RECEIVED A CURRENT VACCINATION AGAINST RABIES.
<u>HB1576</u>	Scott	TO ESTABLISH THE CREATING A RESPECTFUL AND OPEN WORLD FOR NATURAL HAIR (CROWN) ACT.

<u>HB1296</u>	Gazaway	TO MAKE TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS TO THE ARKANSAS CODE CONCERNING THE USE OF RESPECTFUL LANGUAGE WHEN REFERRING TO INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES.
<u>HB1292</u>	Gazaway	TO MAKE TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 24 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE CONCERNING RETIREMENT AND PENSIONS.
<u>HB1260</u>	L. Johnson	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING ANNUITIES UNDER THE ARKANSAS LOCAL POLICE AND FIRE RETIREMENT SYSTEM; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
		REGULAR SENATE BILLS
Number SB318	Sponsor Irvin Gramlich	Subtitle TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE ARKANSAS MANUFACTURED HOME COMMISSION; AND TO REQUIRE CIVIL PENALTIES ASSESSED BY THE ARKANSAS MANUFACTURED HOME COMMISSION TO BE ESTABLISHED BY RULE.
<u>SB263</u>	Hester Underwood	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE PROCEDURE FOR THE SALE OF PROPERTY POSSESSED BY CERTAIN LIENHOLDERS.
<u>SB401</u>	G. Leding Wing	THE LIZA FLETCHER ACT.
<u>SB322</u>	Irvin Steimel	TO AMEND THE DUTIES OF THE STATE BOARD OF BARBER EXAMINERS; AND TO AID IN THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE STATE'S BARBER LAWS.
<u>SB248</u>	J. English Evans	TO CREATE THE ARKANSAS CHALLENGE PLUS SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM.
SB249	J. English Evans	TO AMEND THE SOURCE OF FUNDING FOR IN-STATE TUITION FOR VETERANS AND MILITARY PERSONNEL AND DEPENDENTS UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.